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NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED

A}

October 17, 2012

Mr. Steven R. Ureel Hardin County

Hillcrest Estates Mobile Home Court Hillcrest Estates Mobile Home Court
1120 North Main Street Community PWS

Rochester, Michigan 48307 PWS ID: OH3301212

STU ID:; 3354893
Dear Mr. Ureel:

The Public Water System serving Hillcrest Estates Mobile Home Court is in violation of
Ohio Revised Code (ORC) Chapter 8109 as follows:

In violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-82-02, the public water
system has exceeded the secondary standard for iron, which is 0.3 mg/L. There
were 2 weeks during the month of September, 2012 in which iron exceeded the

secondary standard.

Monitoring and compliance determinations for the secondary maximum
contaminant level for iron are as follows:

Public water systems shall use the monitoring required by OAC Rule
3745-83-01(F)(5) o determine compliance with the secondary maximum
contaminant level for iron.

A public water system shall be in violation of the secondary standard for
iron when more than 25% of the monthly samples collected at each entry
point to the distribution system exceed the secondary maximum
contaminant level.

Violation of the secondary standard for iron does not require public notification.

Please review your operations to determine the reason for the exceedance
and advise this office as to what corrections will be made.
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If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (419) 373-3102 or
via email at Kim.Burnham@epa.state.ch.us.

pc:  Hardin County Health Department
Philip Epley
File: DDAGW — NWDO




